
STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

VERIFIED PETITION OF ) 
INDIANAPOLIS POWER & LIGHT ) 
COMP ANY FOR APPROVAL OF IPL'S ) 
TOSIC PLAN FOR ELIGIBLE ) CAUSE NO. 45264 
TRANSMISSION, DISTRIBUTION, AND ) 
STORAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS ) 
PURSUANT TO IND. CODE§ 8-1-39-10. ) 

PETITIONER'S SUBMISSION OF SUBSTITUTE WORKPAPER 

Indianapolis Power & Light Company ("IPL" or "Petitioner"), by counsel, hereby 

submits its substitute workpaper IPL Witness CAR WP-2 TDSIC Property Tax Expense 

Calculation-Sub. The substitute version of the workpaper fixes some cell reference issues in the 

originally filed workpaper. This has no impact on the testimony or attachments originally filed 

in this Cause. 

Respectfully submitted, 

esa Morton Nyhart Atty o. 14044-49) 
Lauren M. Box (Atty. No. cJ2521-49) 
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 
11 South Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Ny hart Phone: (317) 231-7716 
Box Phone: (317) 231-7289 
Fax: (317) 231-7433 
Nyhart Email: tnyhart@btlaw.com 
Box Email: Lauren.Box@btlaw.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER INDIANAPOLIS 

POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

VLucas
IURC - Filed



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served this 31st day of 

July, 2019, via email transmission to: 

William I. Fine 
Abby R. Gray 
Jeff Reed 
Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
115 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
infomgt@oucc.in.gov 
wfine@oucc.in.gov 
agray@oucc.in.gov 
jreed@oucc.IN.gov 

Jennifer A. Washburn 
Margo Tucker 
Citizens Action Coalition 
1915 West 18th Street, Suite C 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 
jwashbum@citact.org 
mtucker@citact.org 

Teresa Morton Nyhart (Atty. No. 14044-49) 
Lauren M. Box (Atty. No. 32521-49) 
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 
11 South Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Nyhart Phone: (317) 231-7716 
Box Phone: (317) 231-7289 
Fax: (317)231-7433 
Nyhart Email: tnyhart@btlaw.com 
Box Email: Lauren.Box@btlaw.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER 

INDIANAPOLIS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
DMS 14877980vl 

Joseph P. Rom pal a 
Todd A. Richardson 
LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, IN 46282-0003 
JRompala@Lewis-Kappes.com 
TRichardson@lewis-kappes.com 

Courtesy copy to: 
ETennant@lewis-kappes.com 
Atyler@lewis-kappes.com 


